PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masakatsu ARAI	08/03/2011
Syotaro KON	08/03/2011
Hiroshi HAYASHI	08/03/2011
Kenji SHIMOMURA	08/03/2011
Teruaki OKAWA	08/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION
Street Address:	5-34-7, Shiba
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13210845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 390 9054

Email: dave.washington@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC Address Line 1: One Fountain Square

Address Line 2: 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 750
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740250-932

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASN#page1.tif source=ASN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026758 FRAME: 0871

DP \$40,00 132108

Attorney	Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Masakatsu ARAI, Syotaro KON, Hiroshi HAYASHI, Kenji SHIMOMURA, and Teruaki OKAWA			
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to: NON-AQUEOUS INKJET INK			
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;			
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to the practitioners associated with the <u>STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC CUSTOMER NUMBER 78198</u> , to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No) the application serial number of said application when known;			
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, as Serial No, the United States of America being designated.			
AND WHEREAS Riso Kagaku Corporation of 5-34-7, Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;			
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.			
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.			
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.			
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.			
In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the			
undersigned name(s). Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Masakatsu ARAI Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Systamo Kon Name: Systamo KON Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Whoshi 7dayashi Name: Hiroshi HAYASHI Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Maji Shimomura Name: Kenji SHIMOMIRA			
Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Systamo Kon Name: Svotaro KON			
Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Hinshi HAVASHI			
realitio. Technic of the control of			
Date: August 3, 2011 Signature: Terushi Olema Name: Terushi OKAWA			

PATENT REEL: 026758 FRAME: 0872

This assignment should preferably be	acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public.
If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) sh	ould be witnessed by two other persons who should sign here.
Witness name: Wakako OCHIAI	Signature: Walsales Och
Alithogo namo: Tomoko MASIIDA	Signatura: Toxes & March

PATENT REEL: 026758 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 08/16/2011